46 | Page Title
Copyright © 2007 by BEI Industrial Encoders  |  1-800-ENCODER  |  www.beiied.com
BEI Encoder Accessories
L
Shell Size Used with L Max #of Pins        Part No.
MS14 EM14 or SM14 2.125" 6 MS3106F14S-6S
MS16 EM16 or SM16 2.187" 7 MS3106F16S-1S
MS18 EM18 or SM18 2.656" 10 MS3106F18-1S

housings (“E” or “G” style
housings on the encoder
model number designation) to
hold the face of the encoder against
a mounting plate. Clamps are placed
at a radius slightly larger than the
encoder mounting flange, (see illustration below) and
allow for rotational alignment of the encoder during
installation for machine set-up.
Grip “C” Encoder Type Part No. (3-Piece Kit)
.093 H25E or H20E 924-31165-001
.125 H25G 924-31165-002
Part Nos. for MS3106F14S-6S Mating Connector
10 ft. # 31186-1410      20 ft. # 31186-1420      30 ft. #31186-1430
Part Nos. for MS3106F16S-1S Mating Connector
10 ft. # 31186-1610      20 ft. # 31186-1620      30 ft. #31186-1630
Part Nos. for MS3106F18S-1S Mating Connector
10 ft. # 31186-1810      20 ft. # 31186-1820      30 ft. #31186-1830
100 ft. reel Part No. 37048-003-100
500 ft. reel Part No. 37048-003-500
Bore Dia +.002/-.000 Torsional Torques (Lbs-inch)
Part No. A1Dia A2 Dia Flexibility Non-Reversing Shock or Reversing Momentary
39074-8-8 .250 .250 .165 min/in-oz 19 9.3 37
39074-12-8 .375 .250 .315 min/in-oz 15 7.5 30
39074-12-12 .375 .375 .315 min/in-oz 15 7.5 30
Cable Reels
MS3106 Mating  Connectors
for Incremental
Encoders